R65NC22
R65NC22 '1' Rockwell Versatile Interface Adapter (VIA)
DESCRIPTION
The R65NC22 Versatile Interface Adapter (VIA) is a very flexi
ble I/O control device. In addition, this device contains a pair
of very powerful 16-bit interval timers, a serial-to-parallel/parallel
to serial shift register and input data latching on the peripheral
ports. Expanded handshaking capability allows control of bidirec

June 1987
R65NC22
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number:
R65NC22 r ,_,,'··_0,·'",'
Blank = O·C to + 70·C
E = -40·C to + 85·C
Frequency
1 = 1 MHz
2 = 2 MHz
3 = 3 MHz
4 = 4 MHz
L-___ Package
C = 40-Pin Ceramic DIP
P = 40-Pin Plastic DIP
J = 44-Pin Plastic Leaded
Chip Carrier (PLCC)
INTERFACE SIGNALS
Figure 1 (on the front page) shows the R65NC22 VIA pin assign
ments and Figure 2 groups the signals by functional interface.
RESET (RES)
Reset (RES) clears all internal registers (except T1 and T2
counters and latches, and the Shift Register (SR) ). In the RES
condition, all peripheral interface lines (PA and PB) are placed
in the input state. Also, the Timers (T1 and T2), SR and inter
rupt logic are disabled from operation.
INPUT CLOCK (PHASE 2)
The system Phase 2 (02) Input Clock controls all data transfers
between the R65NC22 and the microprocessor.
REAOIWRITE (RM)
The direction of the data transfers between the R65NC22 and
the system processor is controlled by the Rm line in conjunction
with the CS1 and CS2 inputs. When Rm is low (write opera
tion) and the R65NC22 is selected, data is transferred from the
processor bus into the selected R65NC22 register. When Rm is
high (read operation) and the R65NC22 is selected, data is trans
ferred from the selected R65NC22 register to th~ processor bus.
DATA BUS (00-07)
The eight bidirectional Data Bus lines transfer data between the
R65NC22 and the microprocessor. During a read operation, the
contents of the selected R65NC22 internal register are trans
ferred to the microprocessor via the Data Bus lines. During a
write operation, the Data Bus lines serve as high impedance
inputs over which data is transferred from the microprocessor
to a selected R65NC22 register. The Data Bus lines are in the
high impedance state when the R65NC22 is unselected.
CHIP SELECTS (CSt, CS2)
Normally, the two chip select lines are connected to the micro
processor address lines. This connection may be direct or
through decoding. To access a selected R65NC22 register, CS1
mu!}t be high (logic 1) and CS2 must be low (logic 0).
1-54
Versatile Interface Adapter (VIA)
MICROPROCESSOR
BUS INTERFACE
00-07
'2
RIW
CS1, CS2 2
RSO-RS3 4
RES
IRQ
PERIPHERAL
INTERFACE
PAO-PA7
... ----CA1
R65NC22 ... ---.... CA2
VIA .. ---.... CB1
14----.CB2
PBO-PB7
Figure 2. R65NC22 VIA Interface Signals
REGISTER SELECTS (RSO-RS3)
The Register Select inputs allow the microprocessor to select